• Features
*1 - Inclusive of Tolerance @25°C, Operating Temperature, Supply Voltage, Load, 1st Year Aging, Shock and Vibration.
1. Miniature 3.2 x 2.5 x 1.0mm hermetically sealed package.
2. LVCMOS, LVDS or LVPECL Output with Tri-state function available.
3. Low Jitter and Phase Noise.
4. RoHS and REACH Compliant.
• Electrical Specifications
Part #:    FC3 Series Date:  5-16-2017 Rev:  N/A Cage Code:  0S4G1 Page:  1 of 3

Integer Divider (12KHz to 20MHz) 0.4
Period Jitter Maximum (rms) 2.5 pS
• Part Numbering Guide
** - Only available with D (±100ppm) Frequency Stability.
Wi2Wi’s FC3-Series “Fast Turn” clock oscillators are ideally suited for use
in Telecom, Ethernet and Fiber Channel applications, as well as High Speed
Video, Graphics, Test and Measurement Equipment, and Aviation including
MIL temerature ranges. Wi2Wi provides “Fast” sampling for your proto-typing
needs in days, with mass production quantities in just a few weeks.
F C 3 - S e r i e s  3 . 2 0  x  2 . 5 0  x  1 . 0 0  ( m m )
Part #:    FC3 Series Date:  5-16-2017 Rev:  N/A Cage Code:  0S4G1 Page:  2 of 3
15pF
6 4
0.1µF
5
1 32
10µF
N/CTri-
State
Vcc
N/C
6 45
1 32
N/CTri-
State
LVCMOS Test Circuit
LVPECL Test Circuit
0.1µF10µF
Vcc 50Ω
50Ω
Vcc
Vcc @ 3.3V: R1/R3 = 127Ω , R2/R4 = 82.5Ω
Vcc @ 2.5V: R1/R3 = 250Ω , R2/R4 = 62.5Ω
R1 R3
R2 R4
6 45
1 32
N/CTri-
State
LVDS Test Circuit
0.1µF10µF
Vcc
100Ω
Load/Test Circuits
F C 3 - S e r i e s  3 . 2 0  x  2 . 5 0  x  1 . 0 0  ( m m )
Part #:    FC3 Series Date:  5-16-2017 Rev:  N/A Cage Code:  0S4G1 Page:  3 of 3
All product is supplied RoHS and REACH compliant.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
25°C
160°C
180°C
225°C
260°C
400 seconds Maximum
from +25°C to 260°C
90 ±30 sec.
Pre-Heat
75 ±15 sec.
Reflow
35 ±5 sec.
Reflow
10 seconds Maximum
at 260°C ±5°C
•  R E F LO W  P R O F I L E
PIN CONNECTION
1 Tri-state or No Connect
2 No Connect
3 Ground/Case
4 Output
5 Complementary Output (LVDS & LVPECL)
No Connect (LVCMOS)